HFC 9907-A
www.hofferflow.com    E-mail: info@hofferflow.com
107 Kitty Hawk Lane,  P.O. Box 2145,  Elizabeth City,  NC  27906-2145
800-628-4584   252-331-1997   FAX 252-331-2886
TEFLON Series
(Turbine Flowmeters for Corrosive Service)
USER’S MANUAL
HP-298

HP-298
2
1.1 Model Number Designation
The Model number of the meter describes various fittings and options.
TEFLON LIQUID TURBINE SERIES
           MODEL  HO( A )X( B )-( C )-( D )-(TFE)-(E/ F /G)-( H )-( I )-( J )
PROCESS CONNECTION / END FITTING SIZE
TURBINE FLOWMETER SIZE
MINIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
BEARING TYPE (TFE) TEFLON
PICKUP COILS
COIL SPACING, MECHANICAL DEGREES
RISER & EX-PROOF COIL ENCLOSURES (RATED CL 1, GRPS C & D
FLANGED TYPE PROCESS CONNECTION (NON-WETTED)
HOUSING
SPECIAL FEATURES
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING SIZE & TURBINE FLOWMETER SIZE
MODEL HO( A )X( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(   /   /   )-(    )-(    )-(    )
 ( A )  ( B )
HO  1/2  X  1/4
HO  1/2   X  3/8
HO  1/2  X  1/2
HO  3/4  X  5/8
HO  3/4   X  3/4
HO  1     X  1
HO  11/4 X  11/4
HO  11/2 X  11/2
HO  2  X  2
HO  21/2 X  21/2
HO  3  X  3
MINIMUM FLOW AND MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
MODEL HO(    )X(    )-( C )-( D )-(    )-(   /   /   )-(    )-(    )-(    )
NOTE: NO EXTENDED RANGES ARE AVAILABLE.
   ( C )    ( D )
TURBINE SIZE MINIMUM FLOW   TO MAXIMUM FLOW
 1/4"   .35 GPM   3.5 GPM
 3/8"   .75 GPM   7.5 GPM
 1/2"  1.25 GPM   9.5 GPM
 5/8"  1.75 GPM   16 GPM
 3/4"   2.5 GPM   20 GPM
 1"   4 GPM   45 GPM
 11/4"   6 GPM   70 GPM
 11/2"   8 GPM   100 GPM
 2"   15 GPM   170 GPM
 21/2"  37.5 GPM   300 GPM
 3"   60 GPM   485 GPM
BEARING TYPE
MODEL HO(    )X(    )-(    )-(    )-(TFE)-(   /   /   )-(    )-(    )-(    )
ALL SIZES ARE TFE (PEEK)
Introduction
HP-298
2A
PICKUP COILS
MODEL HO(    )X(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(E/  /   )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION (E)
(1M)  ONE MAG COIL
(2M)  TWO MAG COILS
(1ISM)  ONE INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COIL, NORTH AMERICA
(1ISM-ATEX) ONE ISM ATEX
(2ISM)  TWO INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COILS, NORTH AMERICA
  (2ISM-ATEX) TWO ISM ATEX COILS
COIL SPACING, MECHANICAL DEGREES/ASSIGNED BY TPC
MODEL HO(    )X(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(  /F/  )-(    )-(    )-(    )
NOTE ( F ): 90 DEGREE ELECTRICAL COIL SPACING FOR TWO COILS
   REQUIRE THE FOLLOWING MECHANICAL SPACING:
TURBINE   FORWARD MECH. REVERSE MECH. COIL SPARE
    SIZE            DEGREES               DEGREES         DEGREES
 1/4"    ZERO  135 250